I N D U C T O R S
SLF6025
SLF6028
SLF6045
SLF7032
SLF7045
SLF7055
SLF10145

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
�� Rated current: smaller value of either Idc1 or Idc2.
Idc1: When based on the inductance change rate (30% below the nominal value)
Idc2: When based on the temperature increase (Temperature increase of 25°C by self heating)
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L L measuring
frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance
(� )±20%
Rated current(A)�
Part No.max.
(μH) Tolerance Idc1 Idc2
4.7 ±20% 100 0.0306 1.5 1.8 SLF6025T-4R7M1R5-PF
6.8 ±20% 100 0.0442 1.3 1.5 SLF6025T-6R8M1R3-PF
10 ±20% 100 0.0573 1 1.3 SLF6025T-100M1R0-PF
15 ±20% 100 0.085 0.88 1.1 SLF6025T-150MR88-PF
22 ±20% 100 0.122 0.73 0.94 SLF6025T-220MR73-PF
33 ±20% 100 0.18 0.59 0.79 SLF6025T-330MR59-PF
47 ±20% 100 0.24 0.48 0.67 SLF6025T-470MR48-PF
68 ±20% 100 0.37 0.42 0.54 SLF6025T-680MR42-PF
100 ±20% 100 0.5 0.33 0.47 SLF6025T-101MR33-PF
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance VP-2941A Panasonic
Rated current Idc1 4284A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
�� Rated current: smaller value of either Idc1 or Idc2.
Idc1: When based on the inductance change rate (30% below the nominal value)
Idc2: When based on the temperature increase (Temperature increase of 25°C by self heating)
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L L measuring
frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance
(� )±20%
Rated current(A)�
Part No.max.
(μH) tolerance Idc1 Idc2
4.7 ±20% 100 0.0284 1.6 2.5 SLF6028T-4R7M1R6-PF
6.8 ±20% 100 0.0354 1.5 2.2 SLF6028T-6R8M1R5-PF
10 ±20% 100 0.0532 1.3 1.8 SLF6028T-100M1R3-PF
15 ±20% 100 0.0745 1 1.4 SLF6028T-150M1R0-PF
22 ±20% 100 0.104 0.77 1.3 SLF6028T-220MR77-PF
33 ±20% 100 0.148 0.69 1.1 SLF6028T-330MR69-PF
47 ±20% 100 0.21 0.59 0.92 SLF6028T-470MR59-PF
68 ±20% 100 0.29 0.5 0.78 SLF6028T-680MR50-PF
100 ±20% 100 0.43 0.42 0.64 SLF6028T-101MR42-PF
150 ±20% 100 0.65 0.34 0.5 SLF6028T-151MR34-PF
220 ±20% 100 0.98 0.26 0.38 SLF6028T-221MR26-PF
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance VP-2941A Panasonic
Rated current Idc1 4284A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
�� Rated current: smaller value of either Idc1 or Idc2.
Idc1: When based on the inductance change rate (10% below the initial value)
Idc2: When based on the temperature increase (Temperature increase of 30°C by self heating)
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L L measuring
frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance
(m� )
Rated current(A)�
Part No.max.
(μH) Tolerance Idc1 Idc2
1.5 ±30% 100 16±30% 4 4.1 SLF6045T-1R5N4R0-3PF
2.2 ±30% 100 18±30% 3.3 3.8 SLF6045T-2R2N3R3-3PF
3.3 ±30% 100 21.5±30% 2.8 3.4 SLF6045T-3R3N2R8-3PF
4.7 ±30% 100 26.5±30% 2.4 3.2 SLF6045T-4R7N2R4-3PF
6.8 ±30% 100 33±30% 2 2.8 SLF6045T-6R8N2R0-3PF
10 ±20% 100 39±20% 1.6 2.7 SLF6045T-100M1R6-3PF
15 ±20% 100 59.5±20% 1.3 2.'2 SLF6045T-150M1R3-3PF
22 ±20% 100 82±20% 1.1 1.8 SLF6045T-220M1R1-3PF
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance VP-2941A Panasonic
Rated current Idc1 4284A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies

• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
SLF series　SLF7032 Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L L measuring
frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance
(� )±20%
Rated current(A)
max.
Part No.
(μH) Tolerance
3.3 ±20% 100 0.023 1.9 SLF7032T-3R3M1R9-2PF
4.7 ±20% 100 0.030 1.7 SLF7032T-4R7M1R7-2PF
6.8 ±20% 100 0.041 1.6 SLF7032T-6R8M1R6-2PF
10 ±20% 100 0.053 1.4 SLF7032T-100M1R4-2PF
15 ±20% 100 0.075 1.1 SLF7032T-150M1R1-2PF
22 ±20% 100 0.11 0.96 SLF7032T-220MR96-2PF
33 ±20% 100 0.16 0.75 SLF7032T-330MR75-2PF
47 ±20% 100 0.24 0.67 SLF7032T-470MR67-2PF
68 ±20% 100 0.31 0.59 SLF7032T-680MR59-2PF
100 ±20% 100 0.45 0.45 SLF7032T-101MR45-2PF
150 ±20% 100 0.65 0.37 SLF7032T-151MR37-2PF
220 ±20% 100 1.05 0.29 SLF7032T-221MR29-2PF
330 ±20% 100 1.67 0.22 SLF7032T-331MR22-2PF
470 ±20% 100 2.05 0.2 SLF7032T-471MR20-2PF
680 ±20% 100 3.15 0.16 SLF7032T-681MR16-2PF
1000 ±20% 100 4.78 0.13 SLF7032T-102MR13-2PF
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance VP-2941A Panasonic
Rated current Idc1 4284A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
�� Rated current: smaller value of either Idc1 or Idc2.
Idc1: When based on the inductance change rate (10% below the initial value)
Idc2: When based on the temperature increase (Temperature increase of 20°C by self heating)
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L L measuring
frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance
(� )±20%
Rated current(A)�
Part No.max.
(μH) Tolerance Idc1 Idc2
3.3 ±20% 100 0.02 2.5 2.3 SLF7045T-3R3M2R5-PF
4.7 ±20% 100 0.03 2 2.1 SLF7045T-4R7M2R0-PF
6.8 ±20% 100 0.039 1.7 1.74 SLF7045T-6R8M1R7-PF
10 ±20% 100 0.036 1.3 1.78 SLF7045T-100M1R3-PF
15 ±20% 100 0.052 1.1 1.53 SLF7045T-150M1R1-PF
22 ±20% 100 0.061 0.9 1.34 SLF7045T-220MR90-PF
33 ±20% 100 0.096 0.82 1.09 SLF7045T-330MR82-PF
47 ±20% 100 0.125 0.75 0.92 SLF7045T-470MR75-PF
68 ±20% 100 0.175 0.6 0.77 SLF7045T-680MR60-PF
100 ±20% 100 0.25 0.5 0.65 SLF7045T-101MR50-PF
150 ±20% 100 0.34 0.4 0.55 SLF7045T-151MR40-PF
220 ±20% 100 0.52 0.33 0.45 SLF7045T-221MR33-PF
330 ±20% 100 0.74 0.25 0.37 SLF7045T-331MR25-PF
470 ±20% 100 1.05 0.22 0.31 SLF7045T-471MR22-PF
680 ±20% 100 1.48 0.2 0.27 SLF7045T-681MR20-PF
1000 ±20% 100 2.28 0.14 0.25 SLF7045T-102MR14-PF
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance VP-2941A Panasonic
Rated current Idc1 4284A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
�� Rated current: smaller value of either Idc1 or Idc2.
Idc1: When based on the inductance change rate (10% below the initial value)
Idc2: When based on the temperature increase (Temperature increase of 30°C by self heating)
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L L measuring
frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance
(m� )
Rated current(A)�
Part No.max.
(μH) Tolerance Idc1 Idc2
1.5 ±30% 100 17.4±30% 6.2 4 SLF7055T-1R5N4R0-3PF
2.2 ±30% 100 21.7±30% 5.3 3.5 SLF7055T-2R2N3R5-3PF
3.3 ±30% 100 24±30% 4.3 3.3 SLF7055T-3R3N3R3-3PF
4.7 ±30% 100 28±30% 3.6 3.1 SLF7055T-4R7N3R1-3PF
6.8 ±30% 100 34±30% 3 2.8 SLF7055T-6R8N2R8-3PF
10 ±20% 100 39.1±20% 2.6 2.5 SLF7055T-100M2R5-3PF
15 ±20% 100 50.8±20% 2.1 2.2 SLF7055T-150M2R1-3PF
22 ±20% 100 64.3±20% 1.7 2 SLF7055T-220M1R7-3PF
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance VP-2941A Panasonic
Rated current Idc1 4284A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
�� Rated current: smaller value of either Idc1 or Idc2.
Idc1: When based on the inductance change rate (10% below the initial value)
Idc2: When based on the temperature increase (Temperature increase of 30°C by self heating)
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L L measuring
frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance
(� )±20%
Rated current(A)�
Part No.max.
(μH) Tolerance Idc1 Idc2
3.3 ±30% 1 0.0161 4.9 3.7 SLF10145T-3R3N3R7-PF
5.6 ±20% 1 0.0220 3.8 3.2 SLF10145T-5R6M3R2-PF
10 ±20% 1 0.0364 3 2.5 SLF10145T-100M2R5-PF
15 ±20% 1 0.0472 2.4 2.2 SLF10145T-150M2R2-PF
22 ±20% 1 0.0591 2.1 1.9 SLF10145T-220M1R9-PF
33 ±20% 1 0.0815 1.6 1.7 SLF10145T-330M1R6-PF
47 ±20% 1 0.1 1.4 1.5 SLF10145T-470M1R4-PF
68 ±20% 1 0.14 1.2 1.3 SLF10145T-680M1R2-PF
100 ±20% 1 0.2 1 1.1 SLF10145T-101M1R0-PF
150 ±20% 1 0.35 0.79 0.81 SLF10145T-151MR79-PF
220 ±20% 1 0.47 0.65 0.7 SLF10145T-221MR65-PF
330 ±20% 1 0.68 0.54 0.58 SLF10145T-331MR54-PF
470 ±20% 1 1.03 0.47 0.47 SLF10145T-471MR47-PF
680 ±20% 1 1.6 0.38 0.38 SLF10145T-681MR38-PF
1000 ±20% 1 2.8 0.32 0.29 SLF10145T-102MR29-PF
1500 ±20% 1 3.4 0.22 0.26 SLF10145T-152MR22-PF
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance VP-2941A Panasonic
Rated current Idc1 4284A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
�� Rated current: smaller value of either Idc1 or Idc2.
Idc1: When based on the inductance change rate (10% below the initial value)
Idc2: When based on the temperature increase (Temperature increase of 30°C by self heating)
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L L measuring
frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance
(m� )
Rated current(A)�
Part No.max.
(μH) Tolerance Idc1 Idc2
1.5 ±30% 100 6.7±30% 10.7 6.8 SLF10165T-1R5N6R83PF
2.2 ±30% 100 8.4±30% 8.9 6.3 SLF10165T-2R2N6R33PF
3.3 ±30% 100 9.6±30% 7.8 5.8 SLF10165T-3R3N5R83PF
4.7 ±30% 100 11.7±30% 6.1 4.7 SLF10165T-4R7N4R73PF
6.8 ±30% 100 14±30% 4.6 4.3 SLF10165T-6R8N4R33PF
10 ±20% 100 18.5±20% 4.1 3.8 SLF10165T-100M3R83PF
15 ±20% 100 27±20% 3.1 3.1 SLF10165T-150M3R13PF
22 ±20% 100 44.8±20% 2.7 2.4 SLF10165T-220M2R43PF
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance VP-2941A Panasonic
Rated current Idc1 4284A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
�� Rated current: smaller value of either Idc1 or Idc2.
Idc1: When based on the inductance change rate (10% below the initial value)
Idc2: When based on the temperature increase (Temperature increase of 30°C by self heating)
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L L measuring
frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance
(� )±20%
Rated current(A)�
Part No.max.
(μH) Tolerance Idc1 Idc2
6 ±30% 1 0.0164 3.6 4.9 SLF12555T-6R0N3R6-PF
10 ±20% 1 0.0215 3.4 4.3 SLF12555T-100M3R4-PF
15 ±20% 1 0.0259 2.8 3.9 SLF12555T-150M2R8-PF
22 ±20% 1 0.0338 2.3 3.4 SLF12555T-220M2R3-PF
33 ±20% 1 0.0415 1.9 3.1 SLF12555T-330M1R9-PF
47 ±20% 1 0.0618 1.6 2.5 SLF12555T-470M1R6-PF
68 ±20% 1 0.0832 1.3 2.2 SLF12555T-680M1R3-PF
100 ±20% 1 0.117 1.1 1.8 SLF12555T-101M1R1-PF
150 ±20% 1 0.19 0.88 1.4 SLF12555T-151MR88-PF
220 ±20% 1 0.27 0.72 1.2 SLF12555T-221MR72-PF
330 ±20% 1 0.41 0.59 1 SLF12555T-331MR59-PF
470 ±20% 1 0.52 0.49 0.88 SLF12555T-471MR49-PF
680 ±20% 1 0.76 0.43 0.73 SLF12555T-681MR43-PF
1000 ±20% 1 1.12 0.34 0.6 SLF12555T-102MR34-PF
1500 ±20% 1 1.73 0.29 0.48 SLF12555T-152MR29-PF
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance VP-2941A Panasonic
Rated current Idc1 4284A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
�� Rated current: smaller value of either Idc1 or Idc2.
Idc1: When based on the inductance change rate (10% below the initial value)
Idc2: When based on the temperature increase (Temperature increase of 40°C by self heating)
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L L measuring
frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance
(� )±20%
Rated current(A)�
Part No.max.
(μH) Tolerance Idc1 Idc2
2 ±30% 1 0.0117 10 6.2 SLF12565T-2R0N6R2-PF
4.2 ±30% 1 0.015 7.3 5.5 SLF12565T-4R2N5R5-PF
7 ±30% 1 0.0177 5.7 5 SLF12565T-7R0N5R0-PF
10 ±20% 1 0.0202 5 4.8 SLF12565T-100M4R8-PF
15 ±20% 1 0.0237 4.2 4.4 SLF12565T-150M4R2-PF
22 ±20% 1 0.0316 3.5 3.8 SLF12565T-220M3R5-PF
33 ±20% 1 0.0406 2.8 3.4 SLF12565T-330M2R8-PF
47 ±20% 1 0.0578 2.4 2.8 SLF12565T-470M2R4-PF
68 ±20% 1 0.0787 2 2.4 SLF12565T-680M2R0-PF
100 ±20% 1 0.123 1.6 1.9 SLF12565T-101M1R6-PF
220 ±20% 1 0.273 1 1.2 SLF12565T-221M1R0-PF
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance VP-2941A Panasonic
Rated current Idc1 4284A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
�� Rated current: smaller value of either Idc1 or Idc2.
Idc1: When based on the inductance change rate (10% below the initial value)
Idc2: When based on the temperature increase (Temperature increase of 40°C by self heating)
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L L measuring
frequency
(kHz)
DC resistance
(� )±20%
Rated current(A)�
Part No.max.
(μH) Tolerance Idc1 Idc2
1.2 ±30% 1 0.0069 13 8.2 SLF12575T-1R2N8R2-PF
2.7 ±30% 1 0.0094 10 7 SLF12575T-2R7N7R0-PF
3.9 ±30% 1 0.0104 9 6.7 SLF12575T-3R9N6R7-PF
5.6 ±30% 1 0.0116 7.8 6.3 SLF12575T-5R6N6R3-PF
6.8 ±30% 1 0.0131 7.2 5.9 SLF12575T-6R8N5R9-PF
10 ±20% 1 0.0156 5.5 5.4 SLF12575T-100M5R4-PF
15 ±20% 1 0.0184 4.7 5 SLF12575T-150M4R7-PF
22 ±20% 1 0.0263 4 4 SLF12575T-220M4R0-PF
33 ±20% 1 0.0395 3.2 3.4 SLF12575T-330M3R2-PF
47 ±20% 1 0.0528 2.7 3 SLF12575T-470M2R7-PF
68 ±20% 1 0.0778 2 2.4 SLF12575T-680M2R0-PF
100 ±20% 1 0.125 1.9 1.9 SLF12575T-101M1R9-PF
150 ±20% 1 0.175 1.5 1.6 SLF12575T-151M1R5-PF
220 ±20% 1 0.258 1.3 1.3 SLF12575T-221M1R3-PF
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance VP-2941A Panasonic
Rated current Idc1 4284A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies

F
E
W
P0P2øD0 P1
A t
B
K
Dimensions in mm
Type A B øD0 E F P0 P1 P2 W K t
SLF6025 6.4 6.4 1.5+0.1/-0 1.75±0.1 7.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 12.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 16.0±0.3 3.1 0.4
SLF6028 6.4 6.4 1.5+0.1/-0 1.75±0.1 7.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 12.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 16.0±0.3 3.1 0.4
SLF6045 6.4 6.4 1.5+0.1/-0 1.75±0.1 7.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 12.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 16.0±0.3 4.9 0.4
SLF7032 7.4 7.6 1.5+0.1/-0 1.75±0.1 7.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 12.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 16.0±0.3 3.6 0.4
SLF7045 7.4 7.6 1.5+0.1/-0 1.75±0.1 7.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 12.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 16.0±0.3 4.8 0.4
SLF7055 7.4 7.6 1.5+0.1/-0 1.75±0.1 7.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 12.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 16.0±0.3 5.5 0.4
SLF10145 10.5 10.5 1.5+0.1/-0 1.75±0.1 11.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 16.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 24.0±0.3 5.0 0.4
SLF10165 10.5 10.5 1.5+0.1/-0 1.75±0.1 11.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 16.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 24.0±0.3 7.1 0.4
SLF12555 13 13 1.5+0.1/-0 1.75±0.1 11.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 16.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 24.0±0.3 6.0 0.4
SLF12565 13 13 1.5+0.1/-0 1.75±0.1 11.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 16.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 24.0±0.3 7.0 0.34
SLF12575 13 13 1.5+0.1/-0 1.75±0.1 11.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 16.0±0.1 2.0±0.05 24.0±0.3 8.0 0.34